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(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES,1990) 

IND 	 ( 

R.A/C;P.No-i P No 

EP/MANO 

1 Orders Sheet , • 	I 	Pg 1. to 

2 Judgment/Order dtd 	i I 	Pg £ 	to 

3 Judgment & Order dtd 	Received from H C/Supreme Court 

4 OA 	 Pg/ 

5 EP/MP 	 Pg 	 to.. 

6RA/CP 	 Pg 	• to 

7WS 	 Pg 	 to 

8 Rejoinder 	
\ ' 

	
Pg 	 to 

9Reply 	 Pg 	 to 

10 Any other Papers 	 Pg 	 to 	• 

11 \emo of Appearance 

12 Additional Affidavit 

13 Written Arguments 7 
\ 

14 Amendement Reply by Respoxdents 	 •. .. 

15 Amendment Reply filed by the Applicant 

16 Counter Reply 

SECTION 	ER(Judl) 

I ,  

/ 



pond en t (s) 

Oc ate for Ap lic ant (s) N r 	- 	
, 	

' 

Dcate for 
b47  

Resoofldent(c,r) 

Z 	! 

------------------------------ 

: 	16.3 .2001 	. 	 Heard Mr M.Chanda, learned 
, 	 I counsel for the applicant.  

ApplicationX is admitted. 
, Ca1I for the records. 

• 

. 

List on 25.4.2001 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Mr Chanda prays for an interim 
A 

• 	 vtC#'7 order. Issue notice to show catise 

as to why the impugned transfer' and 

pOsting Order N0.0712001(GG) dated • 	H 
21/22.2.2001 shall not be suspended 

I 
insofar as it relates to the app1i 

cant. Returnable by four weeks. 

Mr J.L.Sarkar,learned Railway stan 
ding Counsel acbepts notice on 

) behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. 

List on 25.4.2001 for order.  
lIn the meantime the operation of 

. 	 p11 tthe impugned qrder dated 21/.2. 

2001 shall remain inoperative t1114 .d 

. 

/ 	.ii the returnable date insofar as it 
( re1ates to the applicant. 

1 '  

Vice—Chrni 

Ad 

7A 

I 
NIP) 

Aa  

io 

FORM NO.4 

(See Rule 4.2) 

IN THE CENTR AD.1INISTR\TIVE TRIDAL 
GUWHATI SENCH :: 	GUAHATI 

ORDER SHECT 
APPLICATION NC /0 	OF 200/ 

ant (s) 
	r 

rO 	A) - (-M 	 - 	S  pg 



w.I4L  

O.A.'No.108/2001 	 V.  

ty 
	

25.4.001 	 Four 	weeks time allowd to the 

respondents to file written statement. List it 

for orders on 1.6.01. 	
V 

5iQc/. 	EI01 
&s,icJ o—ih.e_ 

jCcthe ca-4. 

'7 
q& 	 7 

/ 

f 	2- 

V 	

Ve-Chrne 
nkm 

1.6.01 	Further four seeks time is allowed 

to the respondents for filing of written. 

Statement. V 

V 	 In the meai time the interim order 

	

• 	dated 16'32001 shall continue. 

List on 	6-2001 for orders. 

V 

Vice-Chaiman  
bb 

	

f 	
V 	

V 

25. 0t • 	tkE razz at k2axxxd E!1mSEt fzz 

25.6.01 	It has been stated by Mr.J.L. 
V 	

Srkar learned Standing Counsel Railway 

V • 

V 	that the impugned transfer order NO€. 

07/2001(E14GG) dte 21/22-'02-2001 was 

withdrawn on the basis of €he skkan* 
øxthi aforneñtjoned statnent the  

presnt application is disposed of as 

infructuous,' 

In 	• .• 	 Vice-.Cbairman 

(I  

/ 



GUWAHAT I BENCH  

Title o f the c::ase 	 0 . No 	8 
Sri. Ta run Kr t)ey 	 Applicants 

versus 

i.Jri:i.c:r of Irc.i. e.i •: 	 kespc:rden 

I N D E X 

Si i\ic 	(.:flne>J.r . FtI. cu ar .... . o f 
	

Page r\k) 
c:i.meri t 

Applicatiot I 	-- 	IC' 

$ Yen f 	r•4 11 

:3 AM Copy of letter 	dated 2.5.2000 	/2 

letter dated 

5. /::;; W Copy of :t. 	i: terc dated 29 8  

A/4 Copy of the ach,'e rsa 	ccmnun I c:a 	I :n 

5f:.e?ci 
............................ 

.i.:t.. 

7 / 5 cy., 0 the 	repr- ?ssn t. ;.4 

dt (:::ii(jc 

S Cooy of 1 atter 	dated ,oi 	2001. 

9 C. .7 Copy of the representation 

d I:. 24 of 	:2ool. 

10 /8 Copy of .....!e 	c:'rder 	dated 29 01 2001 

11 (/9 Copy of the 	Or-d 	r" 	ci 1  18 01 2001 	R 7 
12, /I0 Cr, of the order cjf0I0:I1 S 
13 /1I Copy of the order dt. 21/22....02....2)0I 

14 Ci/12 Copy of representati. on dl: 12 	2001. 	3 

:j]j 	by 

Joca e 



\ / 

In The Central Admini;tratikTribunal 

\ 
Guwahati Bench Ng Gua ia t.i 

\-- 	c 
/ 

O.A.No /o 	/200:1 

BETWEEN 

Sr i.. 1 ,  arun Kr. Dey 

Working as SEN/Flood Control /Ma 1 :i cjaon 

Of ice of the Chief Enc :i.neer N F Fly 

Ma I icj eon Guahe ii 1 1 

• __ jppl:Lcant. 

Nt: 

1. Un ion 	of India represented by 	the 

Gr 	1 	Mariacier, 	N F R 1 y 

Ma I ioac::n 	Gutahat.:L 	1 

2 The General Menaqer,  

N F 	Fly, 	Mali qaon 

Guwaheti.......1 

3 Chief 	E:rc1irleE?r,  

7 off Ice of 	the C his f Enci inse r 

Mel...cjeon 	Gu.,';ahati -i.... 

4 Chief Bridge Enqineer,  

C)ffi:E 	of 	the 	Chief 	E:rcir1E.er,  

Ma 1 ic eon 	Guaha 1-........ ii. 

5 Sri. 	B:J. bir 	Erqh 

Chief 	Bridcie Enctineer,  

Off ice of 	the Chic....Enctineer 

Ma 1 1 qac:n 	Gu'a h; ........1 1 

-- 	 Respondents 



- 	
. 	 I 

y 

; 

retails of the Aoolication 

1 	 Particulars of the order a 

application is made : 

he 8pp:1 icaticn :is made aains:.t 

d a ted 	21 	 C:i2.-2001 	issued by 	the 

tranef er ri nq the a pp 1 i c:an t and rsti nc as 

ainst which the 

the 'Transfer Order 

respondent 	No 

wM/E:js /Boncai qeon 

:2, 	Jurisdiction: 

The a p 	nt de C: I a r"i. thv. the s u b j ec t 	. t tr of 

the app ii cat.i on :i. s wi. th :1. n the J ur.i edi.. c: I:...on of 	the 	hon ' b I e 

tn. buna :i. 

Limitation: 

The appli cant dec:]. ares that the app]. i.cation :L 

within the per':iod of ].im.i ta ti.on under sect:i.. on 21 of the 

Adm:tn.j.str"at.i. ye 	r"ibuna I. (ct , 198b 

\ 

4 	Facts of the case: 
/ 

4.1 	Thatt he appi ic:ant 	a cit...zen of India a n d as 

such is entitled to the r"iohts and privi 1 eces cJuaran teed b y  

f 	constitution of Intl ia 

4 2 	 ]'f''f 	1"h 	aopli carit 	is 	LME.: 	anc: 	(MIE ( Clvi.. 

Enc inaer"inq ) 	He was appo:i.n ted as 	)3nidqe 	I nspect.ori 

8racie'-i II 	(Aonr'entic::e) 	E' f. 	 in 	T'FR].y 	anti 	
11 

t her ea ft:en was promo tedt ci the pr..at of Bnidqe I repec: to r/ 

Grade....I I we f 	7.9 :: 79 anti Br"idqe Iru.ec::tc:r"/ srade-"I we f 

2:7 :1.2 84 	He was promoted to linoup 	B" 	:L ce of the 

n :1. sen :1. rig 	d a pa r" t.mei'i 'F 	;n d 	pc's ted 	as 	Ass :i et. a....t 	Work a 

r • Bonc:ia :Lqaon or 14 3 1 9O Thar'ea f tar" ha was promo 'hij 

Sen icr' Enci :iner' , Sri dce Des .ic'n w a 'f 	2:' 10 95 anck pc:::: ted 

ac. 	cleon 



4 	:- 	 That 	the 	applicant been 	I-fl ' rno ' 	d 	to  

(Indian 	F 	' 1 IAi 	Service 	j 	t 	F 	rt 	ç 	' 	( E t c i r p 	CA , ie. f 

3.8.2000. 	(. 1: 	ç:resen t. 	i•i?.1 is 	'O!k I ncj 	a . 	Senior 	Enq .i, rIeer / 	F 1, c::d 

obnt:.r•'o:l. • 	tt.:i. iqac:'n 	in 	this 	connection 	:1. 1.::i. S 	stated 	that 	•foi'•' 

r:)r•c1o1: i.. on 	to 	EI••• o -Ltp 	. 	.r••vi r.:: 	( :r 	DFC 	is 	ie 1 d 	in 

e.ssc:r 1. 	ii,nn 	ijj, th 	UF'SC 	WhE'r. 	(.nnua 1 	Con f :iden.t.i.1 	Reo 	t.s 	( for 

short 	(1CR.s ) 	for 	the 	ias'L 	'f.ii've years are 	c:onsi dered 	'1 	 is.  

also 	stated 	that 	predation of 	mar"ks. is 	such 	that 	only 

Good 	renki nc 	for S years wi 	I 	not en ti tied any of'f":Lcer'lr 

rromotion to Group 	ser"vce , 	There must be 	Very Good 	or 

Outstanding' 	rank inq 	in some yea v's 

4,4 	That 	the 	respondent, 	No 5 	the 	Chief 	Bridge 

E.riq ineer 	( for" short: CBE ) 	on number 	of occas:ions called 	the 

applicant 	in his,chamber and used humiliati ng words 	1 here 

have 	been 	occasions ' also 	when 	the 	I anuapes 	used 	and 

behav i oii r 	of the CBE were unbearable and the a pp li cant 	had 

to 	politely 	protest 1 arid request him not to 	humi :t 	 the  

app ii, can t 	by such words and behaviour and,i, ns tead 	put 	his 

views 	in 	off I cia 1 	no tee and communicate 	him 	by 	ser'v I na, 

letters. 	The app li'c::ant had 	to make such a 	request, 	because 

the 	issues 	raised by the respondent No S had 	no 	re ]. eti. on 

with 	the i"ea ].i ty of 	the works and factual 	posi tion 	of 	the 

progress 	The respondent No 5 bec:ame very much annoyed 	and 

wan ted 	to 	'find 	f au I t.s w :,i th 	t: he a pp 1 i can t. 	and 	made 	some 

commun i cat :ions thr'oup h n otes a rid 	1 a tter's 	"Ihase 	let tars 	an d 

notes 	ref lec:'Lad 	wr'onc 	position 	and 	the api:1 icant 	rep]. 'fed 	to 

the seine repr"ese nt.inp 	the cor'r"ec:t position 

/ 

4.5 	That 	the applicant received 	commun i c:at:L on 	del:ed 

12. iC. 2000 commun I cat jnq ad verse remarks mt the A'CR fo rthe 

year 	andinq 	31 03 2C:'OO 	It is stated 	that 	if 	there 	was 



	

\ 	 . : 	 \ 	.;••_ 
4 ; 	 \C 

iiyhinj 	 chip ifl( 4  the said year ending it  

communiceteri 	undert he r',.iles of the 	Indian 	Railway 

Es tab I ishmen t 	Cods 	( Rule under Ai"ti c is :309 	of 	the 

Consti. t:ut.i on of India) h" '•"rpj week o f May,2000. It is 

stated that on $ 5 2000 the respondent: No 5 wrote a 1 etter 

to the- eppi i cant and edvi. sed him to improve in the matter of 

ci isposa :1 ma, workman like manner. The app i i cant submitted a 

1 'F  tsr cia ted 21,, 2O)O to the CEE Ma i ictaon i e respondent 

No S expianinLi the position and wrote that " as such your 

observation vide r"efsr'en c:e above that the case his been put 

up on 2 5 2000 is wronq" Most unfortunately the respondent 
/ 

Nc' 5 wee ve ....much annoyed on the app 1 i cant The respondent 

No.5 also wrote a lette rto the appi canl: expressinq 

displeasure in cc:nnec:ti on Au. th the month].y t::rociress report 

reqer-d.inq adoption of manual of inst. ...uction for Railway 

af fec:tinci works by the State Govt The app i i cent submitted a 

detai led information by his letter datEd 29.8.2000  

explain inq the total pc:isi ti on that there was no lapse on the 

part of the applicant and stated that :Lseuinp letter by the 

r'ssponcjen t No. s on 29.5.2000 to the i cnt stat.inq that 

his 	inst ructi one had not been complied with was 	not 

appropriate 	 c:eused more a...noyanc:e to the respondent 

No S 	Li 1 ti matel y the adverse cornmun i cation for the year 

end inp :31 	2000 was commun i c:ated to,the •n l i can 1: 

Copy 01..... eietters dated 2. 5 .2000 

and 	29.5.2000 	ar... enclosed 	as 

(nnexure 	 and 

r'eeI.:'ec:tively.  

L:c:lpy of I he app]. i cents letters dated 

to :?n c: 1 osed as Annexure"- 

:/y ,vu) 



r 

Co:y of the adverse 	tfFiTica t :1 on 

dated 	12 10 2000 is enclosed 	as 

nne>ure- 

4 6 	That the app 11 cant submi tted represen tat.i on dated 

6 ii 2000 to the Chief Enctineer, Mali. ciaon aqainet the 

adverse common i. cat ion dated 12 10 2000 where he has 

expla:ined the totsl position includnq the humi. 1 iat.inq 

behaviour by the responderi t No, 5 By I etter dated 22.1.2001. 

the appl i. cant has been in formed by the respondent No that 

the adverse remarks woo]. d stand , No reason was a I. yen nor a 

speskinc order was passed The app I :L cant thereafter 

subm:i tted a represen tati.on dated 24 01 2001 to the General 

•Manscisr, N F R1 y rsquestinc for his kind intervention 

Copy ofi he represeii tat ion 	d a. ted 

6, ii .2000 is encloed as Annexure.... 

Copy of the letter dated $201 2001 

is end nc:c:rJ as T''•':'ç 

Copy of the represenitat.ion 	dated 

24 ci 200.1 is en c: I osed as Annexure 

HI / 

4.7 	 That the app ii. cant wen 1: out of head quar tsr 

on sc::antion leave w e f 26,01 2001 to Banaras and on return 

to Mali gaon he has fall ensi ck and is now in the sick list 

An 	der dated 2001.2001 2001 wa 	passed fçf err mci the 

applicant from Ms 1 i.r:I;rin  to Katihar. However as t. he applicant  

was on J. 55'v'C the order was not imp 1 emen ted 	I t. 	i.e 



4,  
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\ 

stated that there was no bonaf.ide reason for 
/ 

applicant 	out 	of Mal iciaon - The order of transfer 	was 	the 

resu 1 t of 	annoyance of the respiden te to 	the 	app ii cant 

However this order was not oi.ven effect 	to as 	the 	app]. .i.cant 

was on leave 

Copy of the Order dated 29 01 200.1 is 

enclosed as Annexure . 

. 4.8 	 That i t is stated tha t thouq h the trans fei' of 

the applicant to <ati.har was not p .iven et fect to another 

order dated 	 was issued by which the app 1 i. cant. 	- 

has bee. ransfer- rec:I from M. peon to Sonqaiqeon as Works 

Men aper/EWS/Eonpa . peon vice Sri Samaresh Roy. It is stated 
/ 

that the transfer of the app]. .icant. to Bongaj eon is the 

resui t of the melaf ide exercise of powers by the respondents 

and at the behest of the respondent No 5 in parti cu 1 ar 	The 

annoyan c:e c:aused by the letters of the app 1 i.can t 	as 

expI. ned above pr- ompted the order/orders fort ransferrinq 
I 	 I 

the applicant out of Mel i.paon I tie also stated that the 

respondents wanted to accommodate another officer i. e 	Sri 

S 	Hal der who was ordered fortr ensfer to Eonqanpeon as 

WM/EWS/Bc:)np ..i.paon 	Sri. Hal der was transferred on promotion 

t.o Eonqaipeon vice Sri. Semeresh Roy by an ordr dated 

18 01 2001 (serial No of the order) For the purpose of 

ac:c:ommodetinc Sri. Ha.ider at Mel i.cjaon :i.tsei f the said order 

dated :18 (il 2001 by which he was cirdered to he posted as 

WM/EWS/}3onpa.ioaon has been modified by an order dated 

20 02 2001 and he has been posted as SEN/ SD /MLk3 vi. cc 

ex is ti np vacen c:y 	( fte r.........:- accommode t. inq Sri Halder at 

I 

 Mel..i.paon the responds nt s have issued the order 	dated 

21 02 2001 transfer ri..nci the app].i. cant to Bonpai.cjaon where 

Sri Ha.lcier was transfer red and posted The entire exercise 

- 	/ 

I 



------ _c' 
- 	r- - 

INVAI  

- 

is to transfer the applicant out of Miiqo- and is 
A 	 ko'

"- 

malafide in the facts and c:ircumstances of the c:ase 

Copy of - t 	orders ck4-ec4 	 ;:-) (-J 

20.02.2001 	and :1./22 - o.-.00i 	a re 

enclosed as Annexure --'(/9 

and c/11 respeL ively 

4.9 	 . 	That for information of the Hon' ble Tribunal 

the facts of transfer are narrated below 

i ) 	Sri S. Halder, BE./W/MLG on promotion 

was transferrec:i as WM/EWS/Bonoaicaon vice Sri 

Samaresh 	Roy 	(0rer 	dated 	16101.2001) 

((nnexure 	(/9) 

iJ. ) 	The order of transfer of Sri. Ha ider to 

Son a,iaon was mod I f.ied by order dated 

20 . 02 2:001. to accommodate him at Ma 1 ipaon 

( (nnexur - e--- P/ 10) 

iiiW The appl icant has been transferred out 

of Ma 1 ica.n to Bonciainaon in the off :i. ca where 

Sri. Halder was ordered on transfer. (Order 

dated 2/22--02----2001 ) ( nnexur -e - '/ 11 

4.10 	 That the app 1 I cant becs to state t.ha 

ordr of tr"ansfer - :.o Pqqç is a result of malice in 

fact and malice in law.  

4.11 	 That the apl:3l  iran i begs to w.fc that his son 

Sri Di. pa k.ar Day is reading in B Sc 1st yea r classes. 

Fandu- Co Li. ene and it is the mid session of his studies. The 

axam:inat.i. on 	is likely to be held du.rinci March---(pri 1 
I 

The transfer" of the app]. i.carit out of Ma]. ipaon will very 



• 	

. 	 ;-'. 

\ 	:''• 
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badly effect the studies of his said son It is st. 	•• that 

there is- no other member" in the family to look after him and 

cu:ide him in the matter of his studies 

4.12 	 The t 	t. bee pp Ii c:en t 	has 	submit. ted 	a 

representation to the Chic f Engineer, N F Fl y pray :Lno for 	
£ 

his r"eten 'Lion at Ma I iaon No reply has been received 

C.opy o f. represen 'La t.ion 	dated 

:12 , 2001 	. is 	en c :t osed 	as 

4, i: 	 That the order of transfer in the facts and 

circumstanqes,of the c:asc is pene :t 	nature 

4,14 	 That the applicant is also aqcrieved by the 

adverse c'm'n I, cat, I on recorded as a resu 1 t of p  rf'- t by. .... 

appi i. cant arid wri ti..nq fec:tua 1 positions c::ontr'ar'y to the view 

of the ....esponden 'L. Nd.5. For thi,. a the app I :i can L. shell 	p r e fer' 

a 	separate Or'iciina :t 	4 pF'].i cation before 	this 	Hon bie 

Tribunal 

5. 	 Grounds for reliefs with leal provisions: 

	

5,1 	For that the order of transfer dated 21/22-02-2001 

has been issued to ac::c:ommodats another person in head 

quarter" send i,.nc the app 1 i can 'Lto 8onqa icaon 

	

5.2 	For....Lhet the order of transfer is the result of 

malafide exercise of power.  

	

5 :3 	For that the r'epr"esen ta'LIon oft he app 1 ican t. :i. n 

ref ,eren c:e to the .dver'se commun :i cat :Lon have caused annoy an cc 

to the r"esponder' tsand resi:Donde.n t No 5 in part i cu 1 a r and the 



2 	 \ \cc 

traisfer order" lathe resu 1 t of such annoyan c. . 

5 4 	F or that the respondent No 5 was mishehavino with 

app I J. cant ape inst which the applicant h a d protested 	as a 

resu 1 t the a pp ii, cant has been cii yen adverse rema rks,i n the 

CR wh:i,, ch was c:ommun :i.. cated to him and the transfer order" has 

been passed 

For that the transfer' order' is a p€nal tran'efer 

the transfer order sha:t :t. adversely effect 

the a, cad emi c at, ud I s of the eon of/th '? app]. icant 

5 7 ' 	For - that mel :ice :i fact and mal .ice:in law i 	the 

reason o f the transfer of the applicant 'from Mel io,aon to 

Econcta .1. ciaon 

Details of remedies exhausted: 

There is no r"emec'Jy i.u - cer any rule and this Hon bLe 

Tribunal is the only forum for red reese I of the qrievance 

Hciwever" the applicant submit t e d r'epresen ta tion but no rep]. y 

has been piven 

7 	 Matters not previously filed or pending before any 

other Court 

The a pp Ii. c::an t, dec 1 ares t hat he has not f I led any 

other" case in anyt r'ibunal Court or any other - forum apainst 

the .impuctned order" 

B. 	Reliefs sought for 

lJnde rt he 'f'a,c:ts and circumstances of the case the 

apt'::' 1 1 cant prays for the toil owinci re i eta 

/ 



/ 

• 	 ,—rr1. 

C., 

1 	The 	order dated 21/2:2-022001 transferi.nci the 

app..i cant from Malicaon a n d postinci hi rn as WM/EWS/Bonqai.ciaon 

be set aside and quashE:d 

B 2 	 ny other relief/reliefs the Hon ble tribunal may 

deem fit and proper 

ihe above el ief are prayed for on the q rounds 

s ta ted in para 5 above 

9, 	 Interim relief prayed for : 

Durinci t h e pendency of this appi :ication 	the 

acp :t. i.can t 	prays 	that the order 	dated 	21 /22-02 --2001 

transferinq 	t h e applicant from MaLi; . g,-_4.C3rl to )3oncia..i.gaon 	be 

suspended 

The above rel i e f is prayed for on the cirounds 

stated in par;a 5a boys 

10. 	This application has been ti lec:f throucih Pdvocat.e 

11, 	Particulars of Postal Order 

No. 	 g-,,- 	cc 

i....) 	Date c:f issue 
 

:ii:i : Issued from 	 A 

iv ) 	I: a ,b 15 at 

12. 	 Particulars of Enclosures : 

(s stated in thsi ndex 

Verification 

( 



I 
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• L 1  

—11- 
I 

V E R I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, Tarun Kr. Dey, son of 

resident of [laligaon, Guuahati-11, aged about 50 years 

do hereby verify that the statements made in para 1, 4, 

6 and 7 are true my personal knowledge and those made in 

para 2, 3 and 5.are true to my legal advice and the rests 

are my humble submission. I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I, sign this verification on this /3 th 

day of Jiarch, 2001, at Guuahati. 

/ 

Guwahati. 
	

S i g n a tu r a 

rM 



r 

S.- 

'cONFIDENTIIJ ' 

N. F, PAiIWAY. 

Office of the 
General Menager(Works), 
Maligaon,Guwahati.41 0  

No CBE/Cpnfdl/Mj sc 
	

Dated 02, 05. 2000. _4 
1.? 

.3: 	i. 	• j,-.: 

• w.• 

• :SENJFCW/ZILG. 

1 	 ( Through D. CE/k3D ) 

Sub:.. 96th meeting of the Technical 
p 

	

	Committee of West Bengal Flood 
Control Board 

14 rj 

: 

Vjde endorsement on Memo.No,3F...1/ 401(18) 
•dated.24,4.2000 at SN..9 of Cøe No.W/FCIyZ4LG/O-13/PtV, 
it ',was . directed to qp rise the position and irnpl i cation 
in. respect of the schemes forwarded by the West Bengal 
P1'ood - Cont,1 Board by let May,  2000. It is noted that the 
codpiiance: .have not been done as desired. The casehaa 
beput.up on date (2.5,2000) without the schemes 
reaeived. 

You are advised to improve and take necessary 
action ,for disposal of the matter in a workman like 
manner, 

To 

'F  
, ç 1  

( Belbir Singh ) 
Chief 1Bridge Engineer, 

Maliafl. 

: 

':. 	. 	 •. . •. 
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N F. RAILWAY, 

Np CBE/C f dl /Mi Sc. 

- 0- 
'ONFIDENTIL 

Office of the 
General Man ager( Works), 

Maljpao, 

Dated 29 5 2000. 
'hrj T.I(.Dey, 

4/FCW/MLG. 

Through DY.CE/BD ) 

Subi.. Adoption of Manual of Instructions 
for Railway Affecting Works by the 
State Government Monthly Progress 
Report. 

Ref a- 	
letter 

Nr).RflJ/SCA c1titei1 1!.9 1  1990, 

Monthly Progress Report on the subject is tob0 submitted to RDSO• Progress Re)rt for the month of. Dec99 
W r Pf perusal last on 24. 1.2000. Progress Repoi month of JañI Peb Má± & April, 2000 have been issued without 

approval and putting up it to DY.CE/BD or the undersjgne 

2. Also in respect of the Draft Manual of 
Instructions for RAW TripuraState I had instructed severd, 
times verbally to send a final copy of the Manual ef 
Instruction duly incorporating the addition and alteratjOn. 
discussed upto the 3rd Meeting of the State COninittee Of 
Enginer Tripura State,when the manual was finally 
recommend unanimously for adoption, to enable the Secretary, 

J Transport(Chajan SCE/Trjpura) to process and obtain the 	. - approvj of the Govt. and arrange for its publication in the I Gazette, However, the instructions have not been complied. / inspite of repeated discussion on the matter.. 

3. Displeasure is hereby expressed for such lack.Sdajsjcal approach to work and In compliance of the clear Instructions. You are advised to improve your working so as to bring about a qualitative change In your approach attitude httberto. 	 and  

a1bir Slngh 
Chief Bridge Engineer, 

.. •0 

1 

S 



- No:- TKD/Confcj./Mjsc/l 

To, 
CBE/MLG 
N.F.Railway. 

Pir 

/ 

Confidential. 
N.F.Railway 

l)t. 29 - 8-2000. 

(Through Dy.CE/B1)/MLG) 

Sub:- 96"  meeting of the Technical committee of the W.B/I 7 .C.13 
Scheduled to be held on 4" May'2000. 

Ref:- Your L/No. CBE/ ConiU./Misc Dl. 2-5-2000. 
f 

Sir, 

Vide memo no. 3 F-I/407(18) dl. 24-4-2000 at SN/9 of case No. W/FCW/MLG/G-
I 3/Pt.—V your endorsement on 27/4/2000 was as under - 

"Please go through and apprise the position and implication in respect of any item 
concerning us by May' 2000." 

The schemes received from WB/FCB alter properly examining were submitted back 
to you on 28/4/2000 with a certificate by me that "none of the schemes submitted for 96" 
meeting belongs to N.F.Rly". 

As such, your obscrv,, lou vidr 1vfi - 1v11cv 1111ove 111111 111V ts;' luu 	I'reui Iml up oll 
2//2000 is wrong. 

It is further communicated by you under the letter reference above that -" the case 
file has been put up without schemes". 

It is clarified here that - once the schemes have properly gone through, examined and 
certificate (as quoted above) given thereof it may be presumed that the scheme would not be 
required for further checking attlie higher level for time constraint. 

However, in case of any doubt or for cross check, calling schemes by you was hardly 
a matter of 10 seconds only on inter-corn and that was produced too, on being asked to 

• 	submit. 
In this connection, issuing letter of displeasure is 1101 only extending injustice to the 

undersigned but it appears to be full of prejudice. 

Yours Sincerely. 

( F. K. Dey) 
SEN/FCW/MLG 

Copy to:- 
N.F.Railway. 

PA to CE - may please arrange to put up the letter to CBE through Dy.CE/E3D. 

(T.K. Des') 
SEN/FCWIMLG 

N.F.Railway. 



- /S--- 

Confdcntial. 

o- 'FKI)/Confd./Misc/2 

To, 

1k 	CBE/MLG 
N.F.Railway. 

N.l.Railway 
Ut. 29 8-2000. 

( 'through Dy.CE/l3D/MLG ) 

Sub:- Adoption of Manual of Instruction for RAW 
(l'1 oii( lily l'iog, 

Ref:- Your L/No:- ClIl/Coiifdl./Misc M. 29-5-201U). 

Sir, 
In terms of your letter under reference the para wise reply is furnished below. 

1. Monthly progress report for RDSO was lastly despatched to RDSO under your signature 
for Nov'98. Thereafter, from DEC'98 it was sent under the signature of SEN/FCW 
(predecessor) observing your remarks that- 
"May be issued under signature of SEN/FCW, letter/progress being a matter of 
routine," 

(1) 	During the period from Jan'99 to Jan'2000 (13 months) the case file has been put up 
for many occasions, but it has never been advised to take approval of CBE/Dy.CE 
/BD prior sending the progress report to RI)SO. 

Further, on advising (verbally) to put up the case file time to time, so to be conversant 
with the ongoing progress, it was put up on 21-1-2000 for perusal only but not for 
approval. Besides, it was not desired / advised at that point of time also to put the 
progress file for approval on wards. 

More over, on putting up the case file to you on 26-5-2000 with a reply letter, against 
Rly. Bd's letter, querying about the progress, instead of signing the letter, you passed 
the following remarks - 

Monthly progress report has been discontinued to be put up fr approval beibre 
de,qp$104 - hilip iipj'' Js,ii'?(HR) llii. ii fl'l :iiiiirrcmlrd 

It is clarified here that, the progress report has neither been put tip for approVal of 
CBE or Dy. CE/BI), in the past nor there was any instruction for taking approval 
before despatck As such, the question of discontinuity of taking approval dose not 
arise. 

1 . 
	

Contd. 
I 
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2 
As regard to item (2) ie. sending final copy Drall Manual duly incorporating the two 

new items, I have always replied that the final copy had been personally handed over by 
me to the Chairman of the committee during the 2 nd meeting held on 5-5-99. 

Further, to confirm the action regarding the putting of manual to the Govt of Tripura lhr 
obtaining approval,, a letter was issued to Chairman State Committee of Engineers by the 
undersigned. Besides, on confirming from Chairman later, on phone, details was recorded 
in the PP side of the case file and was put up to you for appraisal on 26-5-2000. On being 
satisfied with the information you passed the following remarks - 

"SEN/FCW to persue & obtain the copy of notification for keeping on records," 

There after, issuing letter by you on 29-5-2000 to the undersigned stating that your 
instruction have not be complied is not appropriate. 

It is stated that the approach to any work assigned to the undersigned was complied 
always in time. It is right place to mention it here that there had been no meeting of 
SCE/Assam since May'96 for three & half years. After I assumed charge in Jan'99 as 
SEN/FCW, all the meetings of all the States of Assam, Arunachal Pradesh & Tripura 
have been organised alone and conducted well in time. Besides, all the routine works viz. 
Monsoon observation works, bridge review, survey of rivers and preparing plan there of, 
also sending reports to all concerned(RDSO etc.) have been done in time. 

Further, apart from above, a huge no of additional works viz. Monsoon observation 4 
hri(leu, Survey- 4 l)Ii(lKc4 vit II pipnrinp plun , ticqiit giiitl hiiiul, proleclimi %vork, 

review water way etc. Br. No. 93 & 331, Protection work- 2 bridges etc. have been done 
without interrupting the 3 nos of routine works of rivers observations nominated by 
RPSQ with a very negligible staff (30 nos) only under different lOW's / BNGN, SGUJ, 

:. 	LMG&MLG. 

yP 

In perspective it appears-that the displeasure expressed by you is again not proper and 
fraught with prejudice. 

Yours Sincerely, 

z 	E. 
(T.K.Dey) 

SEN/FCW/MLG 
N.F.Railway. 

Copy to:- 
PA to CE- may please arrange to put up the letter to CHE through Dy.CE/131). 

(T.K.Dey 
SEN/PC W/M LU 

N.F.Railway. 
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Northeast Frontier Railway 

Headquarters office, 
(Works Branch) / Maligaon 

No. CE/SS/13/0/ADV 
	 12. 10.2000 

Shri T.K.Dey, 
SEN/ FCW/ MLG 

Sub :ACR for YE 31.3.2000 - communication of adverse entries. 

The following adverse remarks have appeared in your ACR for 
year ending 31.3.2000: 

"(1) Not fully agreed. The progress report on adoption of RAW 
Manual is not being sent to RDSO regularly and also not put 
up till March, 2000. The review of water-way of Br.No. 93 
was delayed badly; protection scheme for Br. 331 was 
prepared in a most non-technical way. 

(2) (i) Level of knowledge of functions in inadequate & poor. 
Application is lacking on his part. 
Technical input in the plan & preparation is lacking. 

(3) (i) Quality of output is very poor. There is poor initiative. 
(ii) Minutes of the SCEs/Assam, Tripura & Arunachal 

Pradesh were highly inadequate and had to be redrafted 
entirely. Lack of application is evident in working as noted 
by CE himself". 

The above is conveyed to you so that you are made aware of the 
deficiencies for improving your performance in the desired direction. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter on the duplicate copy 
and send the same to the undersigned within 15 days time. Please note 
that representation, if any, has to be preferred within one month's time 

Or 	 ul tctcipl UI IIiii Icilci uFlri vIiiIi 1fl trjurrciiti*Itt'ii will 1r 4ifli(I(lT'tl, 

(B.K.Agarwal) 
• 	 Chief Engineer 

Copy to: PS to GM, NF Railway. 	 V 
(B.K.Agarwal) 

• 	 Chief Engineer 
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N. 1. Railway 
Con Ildentlal 

NO. T.K.D/Cofd./ 3/2000 
	 Dt. —1 1-2000. 

To, 
The CE /Maligaon, 
N.F.RLY 

Sub:- ACR for YE. 3 1.3.2000 - Communication of adverse entries. 

Ref- CE's Confidential letter No. CEISSI13I0IADV dtd.12.1O.2000 

Sir, 
In terms of your letter under reference I firmly deny and disagree with the adverse 

remarks which has been conununicated to me vide your letter aited above. The remarks are not 
based on my performance rather it is due to biasness of reporting/reviewing officer(s) for the 
reasons lying else where. I beg to furnish the parawise reply for favour of your kind 
information and sympathetic consideration please. 

(1) 	1st part:- "The progress report ......................March'2000". 

In this connection may kindly see my reply at Ann. - 1 where in it was clearified 
to CBE that the charges brought vide his letter No. CBE/ConfdilMisc dt. 29.5.2000 
(Annexure —2) was not correct. 

(1) 2 ad part: "The review of water way .................badly delayed". 

In this connection a chart prepared to show the movement of the concerned file 
Annexure-3 which will speak the truth whether the delay was on my part. 

That Sir, From the summery of the above chart (at bottom) it may 
kindly be seen that, out of total 587 days since the 1st endorsement on 18.3.99 
till 24-10-2000 the file was held by me for 25 days only i.e. 4.5 %. 

it is brought out here that the water way of Br.No. 93 (9 X 100 ft.) was already 
finalised on 11.1.2000 & duly approved by CBE with further instruction to process the 
tenders etc. (Annexure-4). But while furnishing the information to GM by CBE the 
water way already finalised was mentioned as 700 ft. instead of 900 ft for which GM 
remarked as under. 

"The waterway is being practically halved. P1.have the calculations etc. re-checked 
etc". (Annexure-5) 

Contd. 

F 
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To comply GM's note the calculations were re-checked and found that the 
water way ------ -900(ñ) as calculated earliar was correct. 

It is ,however not known at what point of time, water way was further reduced 
down from 900(ñ) to 700(ñ) against the existing 1380(ft) as no record of 1 this is 
available in any of the concerning case files. 

After GM's intervention on 14.7.2000, the finalisation of the W/way took a 
new turn and the case delayed further. AENIFCW has been instructed by CBE to re-
calculate the w/way based on old survey records etc.and the case file duly re calculated 
is lying even to day with DY/CEIBD since 29.9.2000 and the review is still being done 
on trial &error method and final decision is yet to be taken by CBE. As such question of 
delay in review of water way on my account dose not arise. 

(fl 3rd  tart :- "Protection scheme for Br. 33J .......most non-technical way". 

During the restoration of this bridge, CBE, DY/CED and AENCW we closely 
attached to this bridge work and they weró fully familiar with the site conditions. The 
protection works (guide bund, T/spur etc.) were designed under the guidance of CBE. 
However, AEN/FCW was always consulting me for design /calculation etc. 

On completion of the design, the preliminary plan was prepared showing GB 
reduced in length due to space cof&raints (hill ,high land etc) and the T-spur was shown 
in tuIl knEth/ iiio an per tloain 04 ,111010 was no Spauc wlildilkid. 

While giving fmal shape of the plan, CBE approved the GB but expressed his 
anguish for not reducing the size of T-spur also which in his opinion was wastage of 
money. 

You may like to appreciate that the case is put up to the CBE being the final 
authority for approval of the proposal for any suggestion, additions/altration if any 
before giving the final shape for which he is only competent dose not show that evely 
body other than him is technically poor who are connected with design. These remarks 
made in the ACR are not based on facts rather due to prejudice. 

2 (fl (ii). (llfl & 3(1) 
For better appreciation, prior replying to the above, it is necessary to furnish 

the present set up of FCW in brief. The position is shown through Annexure-6. 

May kindly appreciate Sir, how with a skeleton gang only all th e  
programmed works (col-2) along with huge additional works too, (col-3) have been 
completed within the specified period of time absolutely with my initiative alone. 

Contd. 
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• 	 Sir, in the most important part of my representation I would like to bring out 
• 	 here that ----- the design staff like CDA,SDA etc.who used to work under the control of 

• 	— 	SENIFCW were with-drawn in 1992 and merged with DYCE/BD. There after all the 
fl yer pTh)lCCIiOfl works were donc in the l3ridgc sCct;on. 

As a SEN/HI) in 95-96, 1 have also designed protection works of river Simen, 
Kumatia etc. 

However, for a certain period of time Sri S. Sarkar who worked all along as 
AEN/BD, on getting promotion as SEN/FCW in April'96 was asked to continue design 
works also to assist the then SEN/BD, Mr. Rajib Kumar as there was shortage of AENs. 

After departure of Sri Sarkar, (Aug.'97) his successors were also being 
- 	assigned the job of river protection works .dhenever the post SEN/SD remained 

• 	 vaccnt. 

It is brought out here that Sir, for extending this assistance to bridge design 
section, FCW section had to suffer much as there had been no ASCE's meetings for 
consecutive three & half yrs. (3 '/2 yrs) and considerable part of this period present CBE 
was the HOD/Br.section. After I joined in Jan'99, I again started the meeting absolutely 
with my initiative alone. 

Unfortunately, on joining as SEN/FCW in Jan'99 , since the post of 
SEN/SD was lying vacant; all the protection works were again thrown on FCW stating 
that one AEN/FCW was posted newly after a gap of 8 yrs. and quoting his old duty 

- 

	

	which wasp be updated after merging the design section of FCW with BD. section in 
1992. 

With submission, Sir, by highlighting all the above, I don't mean to point 
out that I have been compelled to shoulder extra duly although not reflected in the duty 
hit but I wrnit to poliit oil liic, that whlk t1isIuughig cxtlts dutiGN, uiiIikc my 

predecessors, I have conducted all the nominated meetings of all the states, completed 
all the works as programmed in 99-2000 and also have done huge extra works all well 
within scheduled time as already mentioned above. 

In perspective, the charges brought vide item 2(i), ('ii), (iii) above & 3(i) 
below are not only base-less, but being not specific in nature are considered as "WILD 
CHARGES" and brought against any body with malafied intention only. 

301) 
Minutes of the SCE ............redrafled entirely. 

To arrive at the fact why this re-drafting, I shall request your honour to 
kindly call for your memory regarding the positive remarks (Good, V.good etc) made 
by you on the cover page of minutes booklet of SCE's meeting held in the post 

monsoon '99 and send back the booklet to CBE. 	 Contd. 
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This was prepared and submitted by me wherein contribution of the 
officers above me was not much. It is pointed out here that Sir, the above booklet was 
not further sent down to the level below by CBE for record, instead it was said that it 
would be kept by hun for his personal record. 

Here after, on completion of the pre- monsoon meeting in April 1 2000 
when draft minutes duly prepared and submitted by me with in 10/ 11 days of 
completion of meeting through DYCEIBD to CBE, he drained down the full brain 
holding the file for more than one month to make the minutes April '2000 some thing 

; 	 special to impress upon you, perhaps to achieve more positive remarks this time, but 
this time, unfortunately, the booklet was returned to me with your remarks "Thanks" 
only. 

It is pointed out here that while making addition/alteration in the minutes 
one important column "Committees decision" was completely eliminated by CBE and 
instruction has been included without being discussed and resolved in the meeting that 
- ' Statement & Inspection report (RAW) shall be tabled in the next meeting". This 
may affect sentiment of the officers /members and thus the future meeting also. 

Further , claim by CBE "re-drafted entirely" indicaleM that thtrc WAR no 
iiasic.kal at all In Ilic dialL iiititulcts prcpared and submillOd by me to D\'CEIBD and 
onwards making further addition/alteration submitted to CBE by DYCELBD. It can well 
be understood how baseless charge can this be that officers below him failed to produce 
any material .By this CBE wants to say rather show that all in the bridge wing are 
useless except him and thereby grab the full credit alone. 

Item —3 (ii) Last line- "Lack of --------------- -by CE himself". 

In this regard, Sir, I sincerely believe that the charges do not require be given 
clarification from my side as you know me personally. Yet I shall quote 213 works 
which were required to be done very fast in face of ensuing and full monsoon which are 
asunder- 

(a) 	Protection works of left G. bund of river Diana (Rly Br. No. 180, MG under 
Sr. DEN /APDJ. 

As instructed by you all the works right from inspection of the site, suggesting 
boulder sausage bed bars etc. making drawing.plan estimate worth Rs. 46 Iakh were 
completed and submitted to you with in 2 days. Later DENIJV/APDJ informed after 
monsoon that the work was completed before monsoon and proved to be very effective 
in saving the my. embankment. 

, 

Contd. 
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(b) 	Taking sounding as per your instruction (by- echo sounder) personally by a 
country boat round the piers 4 to 7 in the river Brahmapulra in the full flood (AUG' 
99) and the detailed report there of with sketches on graph paper showing erosion 
round the piers was put up to you on the veiy next day. 

Thus, it is evident from the above that there is no lack in working with me. 
Instead, the lack what is noticed in the bridge wing after I joined is lack of leadership, 
improper instruction, incomplete guide line, very poor feeling for the fellow officials. 
Besides extending humiliating behaviour and finding faults all the time to create mental 
pressure. 

Now, Sir, in the 2uid  and final part of my representation I would like to 
communcate the reason for which CBE made an attempt to spoil my ACR inspite of 
completing allprogrammed works of 99 - 2000 with huge extra work well within the 
specified time and fully initiated by me alone. 

The reason behind this was his unbearable increasing humiliating behavior. 
This development was noticed in him little after he was promoted to SAG. 

In few consecutive occations calling me in his chamber he misbehaved with 
me using unparliamentary words which I protested and requested him, instead of in 
behaving he may put PP notes and iervc lcticrs - 

As a result of the above development in April'2000, CBE started finding loop 
holes against me and communicating through PP notes of the respective case files, 
supported with displeasure letters. 

Two such displeasure letters have been communicated to me in the month of 
May'2000. The reply of the one is available at Annexure-1, details already narrated in 
item 1(i) above. 

The reply to the 2' letter (Annexure-7) if compared with the PP notes 
(Annexure-8) it will be found that the charge is not only wrong but false also. (CBE's 
letter is available at Ann. —9) 

it is a matter of regret that all these above occurrence took place in the month 
of April, May'2000 and communicated to me through ACRYE. March'2000. 

it is worth mentioning here that I have very recently been inducted into 
Group- A by Railway Board. Obviously, my performances as reflected in my successive 
ACRs, must have carried very good gradings which were favourably taken into 
considiön the face of it such adverse remarks in the ACR-2000 speaks volume about 
the prejudice and bias which were predominant in the mind of Initiating as well as 
Review Authority. Contd. 

I 
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1, therefore, request you to kindly have the perspective view of the above 
fact and expunge the adverse remarks made in my ACR which are not based on fast 
rather based on personal grudge, false ego to misconstrue my sincerity and honesty 
which I have maintained till date. 

!r 

4,. 

(T.K.Dey)  
SENIFCW/MLG 	r 

N.F.R.ailway 

N 

• 	 .1 

to 

• 	 • 
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fr 

(Confidential) 

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

Headquarters office, 
(Works Rranch)/Maligaon 

No. CE/SS/ 1 3/0/ADV 	 22nd Jany/200 1 

Shri T.K.Dey, 
SEN/FCW 
NFRailway 

Sub: A CR for YE 31.3.2000 - disposal of representation 
against adverse entries. 

Ref: Your defence against adverse entries - No. TKD1Gofd131200() 
di. 611.2000. 

After careflilly going through your above representation, it has been decided 
that the remarks recorded in your ACR for YE 31.3.2000 would stand and no 
modification is called for. 

I 

fr 	 (B.K.Agarwal) 
Chief Engineer, 

NF Railway 

Copy to : PS to GM, NE Railway, Maligaon. 	 im 

(B. K.Agarwal) 
Chief Engineer, 

NF Railway 

- 

Fit 
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No. TKD/Confidentjal /1/2001 	 Dt. —01-2001 

To, 
The General Manager, 
N.1.ltuilway, Muligiloii. 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub:-ACR for Y.E. 31/3/2000 - Communication of adverse entries. 

Ref:-CE's Confidential Letter No. CE/SS/13/0/Adv dt. 12/10/2000. 

• Respected Sir, 

With profound respect and humble submission I beg to furnish 
the following few ,  lines for your kind information and sympathetical 
consideration please. 

That Sir,- My representation against adverse report 
coniniuniéated to me for Y.E 3 1/3/2000 (letters with annexures enclosed ) has 
yet another scope for expunging the adverse remarks if gone through by you 
personally with perspective view and open mind as the remarks made in my 
ACR are not based on fact at all rather false ego to misconstrue my sincerity 
and honesty which I have maintained without any spot till date. 

I, therefore, request your honour to kindly intervene and extend 
justice to me as the entries made in my ACR by superiors are all irrelevant and 

• only to harm my career without maintaining any norms with an intention to 
debar my promotion and to keep me in mental agony to spoil the peace of mine. 

I, therefore, earnestly request your honour to kindly 
communicate your favorable view with in 15-2-01 so that, I do not require to 
knock the Royal door for natural justice. 

DA- As above. 

Advance Copy:- 
I. GM/N.F.Rly.,MLG. 
2. Secy. POA/N.F.RIy./MLG. 

Yours faithfully, 

T.K. Dey - IRSE(P) 
LME, AMIE (Civil) 

SEN/FC W/M LG/N .F.Rly. 

i 
• 	. 

4. 
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M.F. RAILWAY, 

Q—FFlC9 OROR NO.061 2001 (NGJ 

Sub:- Transfer nd P9sting. 

Sri T.K,Dey, SEN I FCW / MLG, is temporaruy transferred and posted as ON I HI 1 KIR vice Sri KJha, proceeded on training at IRICEN I Pune for 5 Week5 from 29-01-2001. 

Sri Dey wilt proceed to take over charge of DEN / Ill I KIR immediately. 

Th13 issues with the approves of Competent Authority. 

\ 

S.K. CHOUDHURY) 
APQIQAZ. 

• 	for GENE L MAQERJp)fM 

No. I2S3!31 PtXVH (0). 	 Date. 29-01 -2001. 

Copy for information and nec.eary action to :- 

CECE,CGCT,CPOE, cvoa,1u3 
FA & CAO1EGAIMLG. 
bRIV11KIR, DRM(P)/KIR. 
Sr.OENJKIR. 
DAOc;. 
PStOQM,PA*OCE/MLQ, 

(.&K. CHOUD-CtJRV) 
APO I GAL. 

oç GENERAL MA.t4APPJ/M 
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Sub :- Appealagainst TranEer order and prayer f 

	

retention at H. • N • 	 . . 

RefTranstr 0der NO ', 02,06.& 07/2001 
Eng. Ot. 16 1. 20UIP 29.1.2001 & 
21/22. 2. 2001 respectively. 

. 	 . 	 ,,• 	 , 	•,, 	
. 	 .• 	 .. 

I 

sir, 

dit h due resoect I beg to Lurnish the fol1oiing fet' 

lines for yo ur snpathetic consideration please. . 

Tht Sir, my appeal Dt. 6. 11.2000, where1 had requested 
you to review and expunge the adverse entries made in m y  .CR 
for year. ending 31,3.20GQv_..has been rejected and. I have appeeleQ 
to dWN.F. Ri y through you, on the same ICR and rCpl y to Wh3 ct 
is awited.  

	

0 	 0 

Tn t sir, snon after receiving my apea1 I was 'tr.sf erred 
to KIR via No. 06/2001.. Ençjg. Dt. 29. 1.2001 	biat-as I was on 
leuve, tiv order was modified and other' ofiJicer was trarisfred, 

That Sir, one trster order has again been made vide 

No. U1/2001 Eagg. Ot. 2 il22. 2.2001 to transfer me as 

G9 when I das on leave u - icter extension upto 24. 0 2. 2001. 

urtier,i.t.. is & seen that my above trarsfer órde 

flas been rrLae rnodityincj the transter order of Sri S.Halder who 

was aireQay transferra to JM/E4S/a1GN on promotion to Sc. )r 

Scule vice No. 02/2001 Engg. Ct. .18.1.-2001. 

Futher, it aopears to me from the above that the admin-

istration, as if, has made a mind to t ran sEer meout of 11.0. 

particularly at the time when I a Tt pursuing the appeal and 

the transfer i s the result of' the contention made in the repr-

esent.atiori and appeal. 

In this connection, I like to bring to kind notice that 

this transfer will badly affect the education of my.n reading 

in riSc. 1st year in Pandu College and his final examination is 

ahead. 

I, ther?iforc, request you to kindly review the transfer 

order so that education of my son is not disturbed in the mid 

	

session ad oblige thereby. 	 . 

Yourø Liith€uJ.l'y. 
(7 

( T.K.L)ey ) 	c 
SEN/FCW/N. F. H]. Y. IThG. 

C3 

io. ThD/Confd./2/20O1. 	 - 

Ta,.  
'flc Chie'rgirec?r.. 
N.1'.Ri3.Wciy. 

-' 


